This would prevent the reuse of enplacenents out 
of Hhich they had previously been driyen. All fortifications should be 
destroyed whenever possihle. as they are encountered during an operation. 

DECLASSIFIED 

DECLASSIFIED

11. Results: The The company had four (4) WIA and two (2) KIA. Fifteen
thousand (15,000) pounds of explosives were used to destroy nine (9) cave
complexes, 20 booby traps and 120 type bunker emplacements. About 6500
board feet of lumber was used and 250 pounds of nails. Water output was
4.500 gallons per day of fresh water and 3,000 gallons per day of shower